
 
 

 
 

Please contact  
ACCRTA 2012/2013 President Johnny Brigham, dumas@centurytel.net, 

if you would like to serve on one of our Committees. 
 

Committees Name Title City Title Contact Number Email Address 
Clerk of the Year - (VP) Sondra Smith Chair Fayetteville Clerk/Treasurer 479-575-8323 ssmith@ci.fayetteville.ar.us 

Barbara Blackard Clarksville Clerk/Treasurer 479-754-6486 tblackard@centurytel.net 

Barbie Curtis Van Buren Clerk/Treasurer 479-474-8936 bcurtis@vanburencity.org 

Sherri Gard Fort Smith City Clerk 479-575-8323 sgard@fsark.com 

Patti Scott-Grey Texarkana City Clerk 870-779-4995 grey@txkusa.org 

Education Barbara Blackard Chair Clarksville City Clerk 479-754-6486 tblackard@centurytel.net 

Barbie Curtis Van Buren Clerk/Treasurer 479-474-8936 bcurtis@vanburencity.org 

Heather Kizer Bryant Clerk/Treasurer 501-607-1351 hkizer@cityofbryant.com 

Patti Scott-Grey Texarkana City Clerk 870-779-4995 grey@txkusa.org 

 Leslie Kaufman  Hot Springs Deputy City Clerk 501-321-6805 lkauffman@cityhs.net 
Sondra Smith Fayetteville Clerk/Treasurer 479-575-8323 ssmith@ci.fayetteville.ar.us 

Kim Jones Fayetteville Institute Director 
1-800-952-1165

479-575-6491 kjones@walton.uark.edu 

Fundraiser Frances Myers Chair Dardanelle City Clerk 479‐229‐4500 Cityclerk@dardanelle.com 
Pat King Harrisburg City Clerk 870-578-5838 PatKlll@hotmail.com 
Mary Whitlock Parkin Clerk/Treasurer 870-755-5491 Parkin.c@att.net 

Handbook Diane Whitbey Chair North Little Rock Clerk/Collector 501-340-5317 DWhitbey@northlittlerock.ar.gov  

Legislative Heather Kizer Chair Bryant Clerk/Treasurer 501-607-1351 hkizer@cityofbryant.com 

Membership 
Development Sherri Gard Chair Fort Smith City Clerk 479-784-2208 sgard@fsark.com 

Annette Fallin  Stamps Recorder/Treasurer 870-533-4771 citycomplex@hotmail.com 
 Donna Stewart  Camden City Clerk 870-836-6436 payroll.camden@cablelynx.com 

Mentor Ann Sutton Chair Fordyce Clerk/Treasurer 870-352-2199 annsutton@windstream.net 

Newsletter Jo Ellen Martin Chair Gentry Clerk/Treasurer 479-736-2555 gentrycityhall@cox-internet.com 

Nominations/ 
Elections (VP) Sondra Smith Chair Fayetteville Clerk/Treasurer 479-575-8323 ssmith@ci.fayetteville.ar.us 

Barbara Blackard Clarksville Clerk/Treasurer 479-754-6486 tblackard@centurytel.net 

Barbie Curtis Van Buren Clerk/Treasurer 479-474-8936 bcurtis@vanburencity.org 

Cindy Greenwood West Memphis Sr Dep City Clerk 870-732-7510 cgreeenwood@citywm.com 

Patti Scott-Grey Texarkana City Clerk 870-779-4991 grey@txkusa.org 

Scholarships Barbie Curtis   Van Buren Clerk/Treasurer 479-474-8936 bcurtis@vanburencity.org 

Barbara Blackard Clarksville Clerk/Treasurer 479-621-5921 tblackard@centurytel.net 

Linda Simpson Lake City Clerk/Treasurer 870-237-4431 lakecitysimpson@yahoo.com 

Scrapbook 
Carol Crump-
Westergren Chair Beebe Clerk/Treasurer 501-882-5106 cityclerk01@beebeark.org 

Website Patti Scott Grey Chair Texarkana City Clerk 870-779-4991 grey@txkusa.org 

 


